Custom Engineered S-Seals
Performance Sealing for Today’s High Pressure
High Temperature (HPHT) Oil & Gas Applications
These products can expose you to chemicals including carbon black (airborne and extracts), an�mony trioxide, �tanium dioxide, silica (crystalline), di(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate, ethylene
thiourea, acrylonitrile, 1,3-butadiene, epichlorohydrin, toluenediisocyanate, tetrafluoroethylene, ethylbenzene, formaldehyde, furfuryl alcohol, glass fibers, methyl isobutyl ketone,
nickel (metallic and compounds), lead and lead compounds which are known to the State of California to cause cancer; and 1,3-butadiene, epichlorohydrin, di(2-ethylhexyl)phthalate,
di-isodecyl phthalate, ethylene thiourea, methyl isobutyl ketone, methanol, toluene, lead and lead compounds which are known to the State of Califormia to cause birth defects and
other reproduc�ve harm. For more informa�on go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.

500 = 0.500” Minimum Width (3/8” Nominal Cross Section)
625 = 0.625” Minimum Width (1/2” Nominal Cross Section)
Part Number Nomenclature — Standard S-Seal
Table 4.  Standard S-Seal
Spring Material Code
Example:
S		 = Stainless Steel
I		 = Inconel®
P		 = PEEK Monofilament
C		 = PEEK-coated 300 Series Stainless
Steel
(See Table 3, page 3.)
4 0 3 3 3 2 5
4 Digit Material Code
Example:
4033 = N4033A90 HNBR
(See Table 2, page 3.)
PSS P
Profile Seal Type
Code
P = Piston
R = Rod
S-Seal Size
Up to 4 digits (omit 4th
digit if not applicable)
Example:
325 = 325 S-seal size
325A = 325A S-seal size
(See Table 6, page 7)
Groove Style Code
J    = ISO 3601-2 Style Groove
“–” = Parker AS568 Style Groove
SJ 1
Part Number Nomenclature — Custom S-Seal
Table 5.  Custom S-Seal
Spring Material Code
Example:
S		 = Stainless Steel
I		 = Inconel®
P		 = PEEK Monofilament
C		 = PEEK-coated 300
Series Stainless Steel
(See Table 3, page 3.)
4 0 3 3 1 38 17 2
4 Digit Material Code
Example:
4033 = N4033A90 HNBR
(See Table 2, page 3.)
PSS P
Profile Seal Type
Code
P = Piston
R = Rod
Cross Section Code
187 = 0.187” (3/16” Nominal)
250 = 0.250” (1/4” Nominal)
375 = 0.375” (3/8” Nominal)
500 = 0.500” (1/2” Nominal)
S00 3 5 0
Rod or Bore Diameter (x1000)
5 digits, include leading zeros
Example:  3.500 x 1000= 03500
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  800 233 3900
04/01/2018
Catalog EPS 5277
7
Gland Dimensions
Gland Dimensions — S-Seal Profile
C
A1 B1D1
S-Seal
Size
Piston Seal Rod Seal C
Groove Width
A
Bore Dia
B
Groove Dia
D
Piston Dia
(Min)
A1
Rod Dia.
B1
Groove Dia.
D1
Throat Dia.
(Max)
Medium
Groove
Width
Long
Groove
Width
ISO3601-2 +.002/-.000 +.000/-.004 +.000/-.002 +.000/-.002 +.004/-.000 +.002/-.000 +.008/-.000 +.008/-.000
325 1.875 1.503 1.859 1.500 1.872 1.516 0.346 0.417
325A 1.938 1.566 1.922 1.562 1.934 1.578 0.346 0.417
326 2.000 1.628 1.984 1.625 1.997 1.641 0.346 0.417
326A 2.063 1.691 2.047 1.688 2.060 1.704 0.346 0.417
327 2.125 1.753 2.109 1.750 2.122 1.766 0.346 0.417
327A 2.188 1.816 2.172 1.813 2.185 1.829 0.346 0.417